

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Dr. Christoph Gahn, EB-CD/GP Telephone: +49 151 14028612 [Christoph.Gahn@de.bosch.com] Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 13 42 72703 Reutlingen Germany Besucher: Markwiesenstraße 58 72770 Kusterdingen Telefon 07121 35-0 www.bosch.com

29 March 2023

## U.S. Agent Designation pursuant to 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7)

**Robert Bosch GmbH** acknowledges its consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as its agent for service of process solely for the purposes required by 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) for the equipment for which authorization is sought (FCC ID: 2AWRC-BRC3800)

Name and company of U.S. agent: Scott D. Delacourt, Wiley Rein LLP Physical U.S. address of agent: 2050 M Street, NW, Washington, DC 20036 FRN of U.S. agent: 0002151744 Email address of U.S. agent: SEA-Notices@wiley.law

Wiley Rein LLP (Wiley) is not an agent for service of process for any other purpose. Wiley acknowledges its obligation to accept service of process on behalf of Robert Bosch GmbH as limited above and understands and will reject any service of process for any other purpose.

**Robert Bosch GmbH** acknowledges its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States pursuant to 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Sincerely,

Robert Bosch GmbH

Digitally signed by 45fdb074ec30-41d0-8335-71926eaa

ca7a Date: 2023.04.05 07:49:33 +02'00'

Signature

Dr. Christoph Gahn Vice President

**Business Connected Devices** 

Digitally signed by pki, BOSCH, DE, D E, Dean, Sarcev

Signature Sarcevic Dean Director

Program Management - Connected

Devices



01. März 2023 Seite 2 von 2

Signature Scott D. Delacourt

Partner

Wiley Rein LLP